TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Consumer Concepts, Inc.		08/25/2010	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Drive-In Brand Properties, LLC		
Street Address:	3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100		
City:	Wichita		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	67226		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140219	ACCENT ON KIDS
Registration Number:	3045547	ACCENT ON EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2945300	ACCENT ON FITNESS
Registration Number:	2448036	ACCENT ON ACTIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Sullivan Signature: /David M. Sullivan/

TRADEMARK

900170505 REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0313

Date:	08/30/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Accent Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Creative Consumer Concepts, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, with its place of business at 10955 Granada, Overland Park, Kansas 66211 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to America's Drive-In Brand Properties LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with its address at 3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67226 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the following trademarks/service marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,140,219

Mark: ACCENT ON KIDS

Registration Date: September 5, 2006.

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,045,547

Mark: ACCENT ON EDUCATION Registration Date: January 17, 2006

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,945,300

Mark: ACCENT ON FITNESS Registration Date: April 26, 2005

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,448,036

Mark: ACCENT ON ACTIVITY Registration Date: May 1, 2001

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

Dated this 25day of August, 2010.

Creative Consumer Concepts, Inc.

By: ____ Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0315